5032247329

03/12/2012

12:29:53

1 /2

02-17-2012

TO:DAVID S. D'ASCENZO

COMPANY: SUITE 925

Dascenzo ip law pc

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) ed States Patent and Trademark Office 103641918 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please Record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dry, Inc. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Internal Address: Suite A Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6932 S.W, Macadam Avenue Execution Date(s)2/16/12 Merger Assignment City: Portland Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Oregon Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 97219-2376 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ★ Other Release of Security Interest Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,965,504 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: one Name: David S. D'Ascenzo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 925 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 522 S.W. 5th Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Portland State: Oregon Zip: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Deposit Account Number 50-4551 Fax Number: 503-224-7329 Authorized User Name David 5, D'Ascenzo Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com 9. Signature: February 17, 2012 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover David S. D'Ascenzo 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CH \$40,40~504551_69655

USPTO

2/24/2012 5:54:14 AM PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO:DAVID S. D'ASCENZO

COMPANY:SUITE 925

5032247329

Dascenzo ip law pc

Dascenzo IP Law

12:30:06 02-17-2012

2/2



Boise Loan Operations Colleteral Department PO Box 8203 Boise, ID 83707-2203 1-866-727-5363, Option 2, 1, 1

February 16, 2012

Dry, Inc. 6932 SW Macadam Ave Ste A Portland, OR 97219-2376

RE: BST 1576209429

Dear Dry, Inc.:

Thank you for bringing your financial service needs to Wells Fargo - we value your business.

As requested, this is the confirmation that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. has released UCC filing 533960 which held all intellectual property, patent #5,965,504 and trademark Dry Cleaner's Secret (serial #76013728 & 74728303).

Again, thank you for giving us the opportunity to serve you. We hope you will select Wells Fargo again for any financial service needs you have in the future — we look forward to working with you! If you have any questions, please call us at 1-866-727-5363, Option 2, 1, 1.

Sincerely

L. DeJuncker

Loan Servicing Specialist

Collateral Management

RECORDED: 02/17/2012

PATENT

REEL: 027941 FRAME: 0552